EOvHbIA nopTan KopnopaTueHOM
NHdoopmaLmn

OTyeTbl

"Asia Alliance Bank" ATB
Bank's annual report

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obwee cobpaHne akLMOHEPOB
[arta ytBepxaeHnsa oTueta 11.07.2022
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Asia Alliance Bank" aksiyadorlik tijorat banki
Short: "Asia Alliance Bank" ATB
Name of stock exchange ticker: AABK1
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: r. TawkeHT, yn. Maxtymkynu, 2a
Postal address: 100047, r. TawkeHT, yn. Maxtymkynu, 2a
E-mail address: info@aab.uz (mailto:info@aab.uz)
Official Website: www.aab.uz (https://www.aab.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI

HavnmeHoBaHue obcnyxuBatowero 6aHka:  TawkeHTckuid ropoackoit PKLL LieHTpanbHoro
6aHka Pecnybnuku Y3bekncraH

Current account: 10301000200009055001
MFI: 1095
4 PETrMCTPAUUNOHHbLIE " VOEHTUDPUKALIMOHHBIE HOMEPA

NPUCBOEHHbIE PETUCTPUPYIOLLMM OPraHOM:

NPUCBOEHHbIe opraHom rocyanapcteeHHon 207018693
Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMu rocynapcTBeHHOM

CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKMO: 229
OKOHX: 96120
COATO: 1726290

Mokasarenun ¢opHaHCOBO-3KOHOMUYECKOrO0 COCTOSIHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient ~ 25%

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 273%
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 91%
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 13%
The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 13%
funds:

O6beM HaYUCNEeHHbIX A0X040B MO LEeHHbIM 6yMaram B OTYETHOM roay
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock)

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock)

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face
value of one stock)

On other securities (in soums per stock) 196 356,16

On other securities (in percentage to the face 19,64%
value of one stock)

MUmelowasicst 3a00XKEHHOCTb MO Bbinate AOX0O0B MO LLEeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))



On ordinary stocks (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of
previous periods (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

On other securities (according to the results of
the reporting period (in soums))

N3meHeHUsi B cocTaBe Habno aaTenbLHOro CoBera, PEeBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN UM

UCNOJIHUTENIbHOI O opraHa

para para ®.N.0.

NPUHATUS BCTYMNNIEHNS

pelweHus K

0043aHHOCTSM

10.09.2020 10.09.2020 OpTUKOB
AKManxoH
XypaxoHoBuy

10.09.2020 10.09.2020 HopuHbaes
Oinbek
KabunxaHoBuny

10.09.2020 10.09.2020 TypcyHoB
LocToH Pyctam
yrnm

JonxHocTtb OpraH amMuTeHTa,
NPVHSBLLNRA
pelweHne

MNepBblii Obwee cobpaHue

3amecTutenb aKLMOHepoB

MUHMCTPA

9KOHOMMYECKOro

pPasBUTISA 1

coKpalleHns

6enHocTH

Pecnybnuku

Y3bekuctaH

3amectuTenb Obwee cobpaHune

MUHMCTPA aKLUMOHepoB

WHHOBALMOHHOI O

pasBUTMS

HavanbHumk Obwee cobpaHue

YnpaeneHus aKLMOHepoB

AreHTCcTBa MO

ynpaBneHunto

rocynapCTBEHHbIMU

akTmBamm

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH) /
BbIBELEH 13
cocTtaBa
(yBoneH,
nucTeveHune
cpoka
NOSTHOMOYUA)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)



10.09.2020

10.09.2020

27.05.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

10.09.2020

Awypos 3ydap
Abaynnoesuny

HyputaomHos
HanupxaH
W3saTtmunnaesuny

WepmaToB
MaHcyp
HurmaTtoBuy

Aboykaxopos
Ukpam
Aboyxannkoeuy

Xakunmos
YMuoxoH
Abayxanukosuy

Xaxwumypartos
Wep3on
tOnpawesmny

Hopkynos
O6uaXoH
Ononnosuny

3amecTtutenb
anpektopa
LleHTtpa
nccnenoBaHum
AreHTCTBa No
yrnpasneHunto

Obuee cobpaHue
aKL1oHepoB

rocyaapCTBEHHbLIMU

aKkTvBaMu
Pecnybnuku
Y3bekuctaH

3amecTtutenb
anpekTopa
AreHTcTBa No
Pa3BUTUIO

rocynapcTBeHHO

4acTHOro
napTHepcTBa
npu
MuHuctepcTse
douHaHcoB
Pecnybnuku
Y3bekuctaH

MNepsbiin
3amecTtuTenb
Mpencenatens
MNpasneHuns

Mpencenatenb
MNpasneHuns

Mepsbin
3amecTuTenb
Mpeacenatens
MpaBneHus

3amecTutenb
MNpencenatens
lNpasneHus

3amecTutenb
Mpencenatens
MNpasneHuns

Obuwee cobpaHne
aKLUMOHEpPOB

HabntogaTtenbHbil
coseT baHka

Obwee cobpaHune
aKLUMOHEepOB

Obuee cobpaHue
aKL1oHepoB

Obuwee cobpaHne
aKLUMOHEpPOB

Obuwee cobpaHue
akL1oHepoB

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

BblBELEH N3
cocTtasa
(yBoneH)

N36paH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)

N3bpaH
(HasHaueH)



10.09.2020 10.09.2020 Xonxaes [ naBHbli Obwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
PaBwaH>XoH byxrantep akuUnoHepos (HasHaueH)
PyctamoBuny
10.09.2020 10.09.2020 [HaHvensH MasHa HavanbHuK Obwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
®denvkcosHa lOpuanyeckoro akuMoHepos (HasHaueH)
YnpasneHns
10.09.2020 10.09.2020 Cagupos HayanbHuk Obuwee cobpaHne  WM3bpaH
Hypbek YnpasneHuns aKuMoHepoB (HasHayveH)
MewnnuxoHoBunY KasHa4ericTea
30.09.2020 30.09.2020 baxTtmépos HavanbHmk Obuwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
XymatoH Bobyp cnyx6bl aKLUMOHepoB (HasHaueH)
yrnm BHYTPEHHEro
KOHTPONSA 1
KoMMnaeHca
AreHTCcTBa MO
ynpaBneHno
rocynapCTBEHHbIMU
aKTuBamu
30.09.2020 30.09.2020 Kaxxopos N.o. Obuwee cobpaHne  KM3bpaH
A3n3X0H AXpop  3amecTuTens aKLUMOHepoB (HasHayeH)
yrnm npeacenartens
npaeneHus AO
"UzAssets"
30.09.2020 30.09.2020 Oprawes ["naBHbIi Obwee cobpaHne  M3bpaH
Anunwep cneumanuct akuMoHepoB (HasHaueH)
Paxmatnnnaesny AreHTCcTBa No
ynpaBneHno
rocynapCTBEHHbIMU
aKkTuBamu
9 OCHOBHbIe CBeAeHUS1 O A0MNONHUTENBbHO BbINYLLLEHHbIX LLeHHbIX 6yMarax (3anonHsiercs,

eC/in B OTYETHOM nepuoae oCcywwecTBnsaNCs BbiNyCK UEeHHbIX 6ymar)

OpraH, NPUHSBLIWIA peLeHre O Bbinycke

JaTa v Homep rocyAapCTBEHHOM permcTpaumm

KonnyectBo ueHHbIx bymar (wT.) n o6bem
Bbinycka (Cym)

Cnocob pasmeleHns LieHHbIx Bymar

Cpoku pasmelleHns

Obuwee cobpaHne akUMOHEPOB

10.11.2020, P0840-13

77 179 287

3aKpbliTasa nognunucka
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Harta Hayana

Jlata okoH4YyaHus

HanmeHoBaHmne
CYWeCTBEHHOro
pakTa

25.11.2020

25.11.2020

Information on the important facts for the year

Ne cywecTBeHHOro goakra

PeweHus, npuHaTble
BbICIUMM OpraHom
yrnpasneHus aMmTeHTa

PeweHuns, npuHaTble
BbICLIMM OpPraHoM
ynpaBfeHNs aMUTEHTA

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE
BbICWIMM OpraHom
ynpasneHunda aMnTeHTa

PelweHns, npuHaTtble
BbICLIMM OpraHom
ynpaBneHns aMUTEHTA

PeweHuns, npuHaTbie
BbICLIMM OpPraHoM
ynpasfieHNs aMUTEHTA

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE
BbICWWNM OpraHom
ynpasneHnda aMnTeHTa

PeweHuns, npuHaTble
BbICLIMM OpPraHoM
ynpaBfeHns aMUTEHTA

PeweHns, NPUHATbIE
BbICLLMM OpraHom
ynpasneHnda aMntTeHTa

N3meHeHne B cocTaBe

HabnooaTenbHOro coBeTa,

PEBU3VOHHO KOMUCCUU
NN UCMOJTHUTENIBHOIrO
opraHa

JaTta HaTta
HacTynneHns nyénukaumm
CYILECTBEHHOTI @YLIECTBEHHOIO

hakTa thakTa

6 27.02.2020
6 19.03.2020
6 07.04.2020
6 15.09.2020
6 18.09.2020
6 09.10.2020
6 22.10.2020
6 21.12.2020
8 01.06.2020

02.03.2020

20.03.2020

07.04.2020

17.09.2020

23.09.2020

13.10.2020

26.10.2020

22.12.2020

03.06.2020
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Karteropum

I3ameHeHne B cocTaBe
HabnogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBM3NOHHON KOMUCCUN
VNN UCNONTHUTENIbHOrO
opraHa

M3meHeHne B cocTase
HabntogaTenbHOro coBeTa,
PEBN3NOHHON KOMUCCUM
WAN UCMOSTHUTENBHOIO
opraHa

M3meHeHne B cocTase
HabnoaaTenbLHOro coBeTa,
PEBU3NOHHOW KOMUCCUN
NN UCMNOJSTHATENBHOIrO
opraHa

3ak/loyeHne caenkuy ¢
adhPUIMPoBaHHbLIM NNLIOM

Bbinyck LeHHbIx Bymar

HauncneHve noxonos no
LieHHbIM Bymaram

HauncneHve noxonos no
LieHHbIM Bymaram

HauncneHnve noxonos no
LieHHbIM Bymaram

HauncneHnve noxonos no
LeHHbIM Bymaram

3meHeHns B cnncke
appmnmpoBaHHbIX nuL

21

25

32

32

32

32

36

Balance sheet

B TbIC. CYM.

ASSETS

1. Cash and other payment documents

2. Due from Central Bank of Uzbekistan

290449004.00

324774884.00

15.09.2020

18.09.2020

09.10.2020

16.12.2020

10.11.2020

12.04.2019

12.04.2019

12.04.2019

12.04.2019

09.10.2020

17.09.2020

24.09.2020

13.10.2020

18.12.2020

12.11.2020

14.01.2020

09.04.2020

09.07.2020

13.10.2020

13.10.2020



3. Due from other banks

4. Trade accounts

a. Securities

b. Precious metals, coins, stones

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchase and sale accounts

d. Net purchase and sale accounts
5 a. Investments

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
investments

c. Net investments

6. Securities purchased under REPO
agreement

7. Loans and leasing transactions
a. Gross loans
b. Gross leasing transactions

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on loans
and leasing transactions

d. Net loans and leasing transactions
8 a. Purchased commercial notes

b. Less: Reserves for possible losses on
purchased commercial notes

c. Net purchased commercial papers

9. Liabilities of customers on financial
instruments

10. Net fixed assets
11. Due accrued interest
12. Other owned property of the bank

a. Investments in real estate

121861027.00

158326359.00

2658143.00

2658143.00

1851521586.00

47111998.00

1804409588.00

123765924.00

60510612.00



b. Other assets acquired during credit
settlements

c. Less: Reserves for possible losses on other
own property of the bank

d. Net other owned property of the bank 14169395.00
13. Other assets 33534101.00
14. Total assets 2934459037.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES
15. Demand deposits 995910110.00
16.Savings deposits
17. Term deposits 1125345830.00
18. Due to Central Bank of Uzbekistan
19. Due to other banks 16627160.00

20. Securities sold under REPO agreement
21. Due loans and leasing operations 371800854.00

22. Subordinated debt obligations

23. Due accrued interests 13785396.00

24. Other liabilities 73853664.00

25. Total liabilities 2597323014.00
EQUITY

26. Authorized capital 186776423.00

a. Ordinary shares 186776423.00

b. Privileged stocks
27. Additional paid-in capital 4014492.00
28. Reserve capital

a. Reserve fund for general purposes 23332757.00
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a.1.out of which:, reserves created on standard
assets

b. Reserve for devaluation
c. Other reserves and funds
29. Retained profit

30. Total equity

31. Total liabilities and equity

17356281.00

11005282.00

94650788.00

337136023.00

2934459037.00

Report on financial results

Kateropum

B TbIC. CyM.

1. INTEREST INCOME

a. Interest income in accounts at the Central
Bank of Uzbekistan

b. Interest income in accounts at other banks

c. Interest income on purchased commercial
notes

d. Interest income on investments

e. Interest income on securities’ purchase and
sale accounts

f. Interest income on customer liabilities

g. Interest income on customers liabilities on
the outstanding acceptances of the bank

h. Interest, discount (discounts) and
contributions on credit and leasing transactions

i. Interest income on purchased securities
under REPO agreements

j- Other interest income

k. Total interest income

329589.00

2920159.00

6785506.00

298291035.00

96849234.00

405175523.00

2. INTEREST EXPENSES



a. Interest expenses on demand deposits
b. Interest expenses on savings deposits

c. Interest expenses on term deposits

d. Interest expenses due to the Central Bank of

Uzbekistan

e. Interest expenses due to other banks
f. Total interest expenses on deposits
g. Due interest expenses on loans

h. Interest expenses on sold securities under
REPO agreements

i. Other interest expenses
j- Total interest expenses on liabilities
k. Total interest expenses

3. NET INTEREST INCOME BEFORE
ESTIMATION OF POSSIBLE LOSSES ON
CREDITS AND LEASING

a. Less: Estimation of possible losses on loans

and leasing

b. Net interest income after estimation of
possible losses on loans and leasing

549004.00

144854011.00

8141819.00

153544834.00

10968243.00

492562.00

96173865.00

107634670.00

261179504.00

143996019.00

50055630.00

93940389.00

4. NON-INTEREST INCOME

a. Income on commission and fees for services

b. Profit in foreign currency

c. Profit on commercial operations

o

. Profit and dividends on investments

e. Other non-interest income

—h

. Total non-interest income

117863974.00

28758965.00

1308689.00

28939783.00

176871411.00

5. NON-INTEREST EXPENSES
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a. Expenses on commission and fees for
service

b. Losses in foreign currency

c. Losses on purchase and sale accounts
d. Losses from investments

e. Other non-interest expenses

f. Total non-interest expenses

6. NET INCOME BEFORE OPERATING
EXPENSES

49197391.00

13953990.00

35838.00

63187219.00

207624580.00

7. OPERATING EXPENSES

a. Salaries and other expenses for employees

b. Lease and maintenance

c. Assignment and transportation expenses
d. Administrative expenses

e. Representation and charity

f. Depreciation

g. Insurance, taxes and other expenses

h. Total operating expenses

8. ESTIMATION OF NON-LOAN LOSSES

9. NET PROFIT BEFORE TAXES AND
OTHER AMENDMENTS

a. Estimation of income tax

10. INCOME BEFORE AMENDMENTS
a. Net unexpected income or loss

b. Other net adjustments to profit

11. NET PROFIT (LOSS)

CBeneHus 0 peaynbTaTax ayaUTOPCKOM NPOBEpPKM

100024848.00

15445218.00

881352.00

5857815.00

3112077.00

17678813.00

6005609.00

149005731.00

32839.00

58586010.00

11880303.00

46705707.00

46705707.00



HaumeHoBaHme
ayouTopcKom
opraHusaummu

Ayontopckas
oupma
«Deloitte &
Touche»

HaTta
BblOauun
NNLEH3NN

2019-04-05

Homep Bupg
NNUEH3NBAKMIOYEHUS
776 MnoJI0OXUTENbHOE

Jata ®..0. Konus
BblOaun ayomTopcKay@mTopa ayouT
ayaNTOPCKOro 3aKIIOYEHU@Y ANTOPOB), 3aKJIK
3aK/IoYEHNS NPOBOOMBLIErO
npoBepKy
2021-06-07 Aroros 3arpy
OpKVH media
lWaskaTtoBny  audit_
Toxupos %D0Y

TypryH6oii B8%L
Pyaumboesny DO%E
BD%L
DO%E
B2%C
D1%8
BE%L
D1%8
B5%LC
DO%E
BE%L
D1%8
8C_%
DO%E
9C%L
D0%A
9E %
D0%9
83%D
DO%E
82%D
D1%8
81%D
DO%E
B5 %
DO%E
BA%L
D1%8
87%D
DO%E
B8%L
DO%E
BO_2(
B3%LC
DO%E
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Cnucok 3aknoYeHHbIX cAenok ¢ adhMnnpoBaHHbIMUA IMLLAMY OTYETHOM Foay

Data ®.N.0.nmm  Tpegmer Cymma

3aKNoYeHNs nosiHoe chenkm

chenkm HavMeHoBaHve
KOHTpareHTta

2020-12-16 A1 000 Bbloava 15
«ABSOLUT «kpeamta wmnpg.
LEASING» CyM

OpraH samuTeHTa
NPVHSBLLNIA
pelweHne no
coenkam

HabnopaTtenbHbliii
coBeT baHka

MonHble
POpMyNNPOBKN
PeLWeHnin, MPUHATBIX
no coenkam

YTBEpOAMTb peleHne
0 Bbloaye Kkpeourta
AN 000 “ABSOLUT
LEASING” B
pasmepe 15
MNIPO.CYM Ha
ouHaHcupoBaHue
NN3NHIOBbIX
NPOEKTOB

Cnucok adocounmpoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)

d.N.0. nnn nonHoe
HanMeHoBaHue

Awypos 3ycap
Ab6aynnoesny

OpTturkoB AKManxoH
XypaxoHosuy

HopwnHbaes Oiibek
KabunxaHosuy

HyputanHos
HaaupxaH
N33aTunnaesny

TypcyHos [locToH
Pyctam yrau

Abnykaxopos
Nkpam
ABoyxannkoeuy

MecToHaxoxoeHve
(MECToXnTENbCTBO)
(rocynapcTso,
obnactb, ropo,
panoH)

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucrtaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekuncTaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecny6nuka
Y3bekucrtaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekuncTaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3b6ekucTaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucrtaH,
r.TawkeHT

OcHoBaHwue, No KOTOPOMYy

OHU MPU3HAIOTCS

adpPUIMPOBaHHbIMA UL AMU

UneH HabnopaTenbHoOro

coBeTa

UneH HabnoaatenbHOro

coeeTa

UneH HabnopaTtenbHoro

coeeTa

UneH HabnopaTenbHoOro

coBeTa

UneH HabnonatenbHOro

coeeTa

MNpencenatens MNMpasneHns

Jarta

(HacTynneHus

OCHOBaHuA (-

ni)

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10



XaknmoB YMMOXOH
AbBoyxannkoeuy

Xaxumypatos
Wep3on
OnpawoBmny

Hopkynos
O6unaxoH
Onnnosuny

Xonoxaes
PaBwaH>xoH
Pyctamosuny

HaHunensH MasHs
denunkcoBsHa

Cagnwnpos Lypbek
MennxoHoBuY

AreHTCcTBO MO
yrnpaBneHunto
rocyaapCTBEHHbIMU
akTmBamu
Pecnybnukun
Y3bekucraH

AN 000 "Absolut
Leasing"

OO0 «INTERAKTIV
PROGRESS
MIKROKREDIT
TASHKILOTI»

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekuncTaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecny6nuka
Y3bekucrtaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekucTaH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y3b6ekuncTaH,
TalwkeHTckag obnacTtb

Pecnybnuka
Y3bekucraH,
r.TawkeHT

Pecnybnuka
Y36ekuncTaH,
r.TawkeHT

r. TawkeHT, yn. AMup
Temyp, 6

r.TalkeHT,
YunaHsapckuin panoH,
yn. YunaHzap,53A

r.TawkeHT,
Anmaszapckuii panoH,
yn. CarboH, 0.3636

NcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/en/reports/18294/

Hara: 26.11.2025

JTnuo, ocyuwecrtendouee
NOJTHOMO4YNA 4YneHa
npasneHns

Nuuo, ocywecTensiowee
MoJIHOMOUUS YneHa
npaeneHuns

INvuo, ocywecTsnsowee
NOSIHOMOYUS YneHa
npasneHns

JTnuo, ocyuwecrtendouee
NOJIHOMO4YKNA 4YneHa
npasnieHns

Jvuo, ocywecTnsaowee
NOSHOMOYUS YneHa
npasneHns

Jlvuo, ocywecTsnsowee
NOSIHOMOYUS YneHa
npasneHns

IOpunamnyeckoe nuuo,
KOTOpoe BnageeT
nBajuaTtbto n bonee
npoLeHTamm akunin aToro
obwecTBa

JlouepHee npeanpusatme
6aHka

Opunanyeckoe nuuo,
OYHKLMM PyKOBOANTENS
NCMONHNTENBHOrO OpraHa B
KOTOPOM OCYILECTBNSAET TO
Xe niuo unm ero 6nmnskue
POACTBEHHUKN, YTO U NNLIO
nnu ero 6nnskue
POACTBEHHUKN, ABNSIOLEECS
yneHom npasneHus baHka

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2020-09-10

2018-10-11

2010-04-15

2018-06-05



